SUMMARY OF CAMPUS CLIMATE REPORTS

University of Minnesota Duluth

2012-2013, 2013-2014, 2014-2015, 2015-2016, 2016-2017
The University of Minnesota Duluth (UMD) Campus Climate Response Team (CCRT) provides regular reports summarizing campus incidents to the campus in order to ensure transparency. These data are
provided by the Office of Student Conduct and Conflict Resolution (OSCCR) and the Office of Human Resources and Equal Opportunity (HR&EO).

When reviewing this report, it should be noted that the number of incidents in the tables below reflects the number of issues reported to an appropriate office on campus, usually the Office of Human
Resources and Equal Opportunity or the Office of Student Conduct and Conflict Resolution. All reports received appropriate follow up, but not all incidents resulted in disciplinary action. Each report is
counted only once in the tables below. In other words, incidents are not counted in multiple categories. It should also be noted that these data are not the same as those provided in UMD's Annual
Security report (http://www.d.umn.edu/police/clery.html). The Annual Security Report includes crimes occurring on campus, and the numbers in this document are reflective of reports on campus
climate issues that occur both on and off campus, and that are not necessarily crimes.

TYPES AND FREQUENCIES OF REPORTED INCIDENTS

Type of Incident

Frequencies, by Year

7/2012-
12/2012

1/2013-
6/2013

TOTAL
12-13

7/2013-
12/2013

1/2014-
6/2014

TOTAL
13-14

7/2014-
12/2014

1/2015-
6/2015

TOTAL
14-15

7/2015-
12/2015

1/2016-
6/2016

TOTAL
15-16

7/2016-
12/2016

1/2017-
6/2017

TOTAL
16-17

Bullying

4

2

1

1

1

2

3

1

0

2

1

Discrimination

2

4

3

4

6

10

16

13

9

22

4

1

Age

Disability

of

Gender Identity/Expression

Marital Status

(OO |

National Origin

Race

Religion

Sex

Sexual Orientation

Unspecified

O|Oo|r|O|r|O|O|O|O|O

RP|O|RP|O|R|O|O|O|R|O

RlOo|INV]O|IN|[o|lo|loR]|Oo

O|r|N|O|O|O|O|O|O|O

O|O|O|O|N|O|FrR|O|r]|O

ojlRrINIOIN|IO|IR|IO]|IRL|O

R|O|RP|O|N|O|O|O|O|N

RlRr|lRr|Rr|lw|r|o|lo|r ]|~

NIRIN|IPIU|R|IO|IO|FL,|W

O|lWlU|O|W|IO|O|O|Fr|F

oO|o|j|w|Oo|lLn]|O|O|O|~|O

olwlx|o|x|o|lo|O|N|K

O|O|O|r|W|O|O|O|O|O

O|O|O|O|r|O|O|O|O|O

ojo|lol|lr|h|O

Domestic/Dating Violence

Harassment

12

20

12

15

13

12

25

Disability

General

Gender Identity/Expression

Race

Religion

o|lr|lOo|lO]|O

O|Oo|N|O| O

oO|lwWwlwlrLr|O

Sexual

11

10

17

Sexual Orientation

RP|IWIO|WIRL|ININ

O|lRr|kPr|W|IO|W|O

[l B Ll 20 L 2R NS

R|P|O|IR|O|O|O

O|Rr|O|r|O|O|r

RlUjo|N|O|O |-

O|N|O|r|O|O|O

O|,~|O|O|O|O|O

NIOn|O|O|O |~ ]|O

O|,|R|IN|O|O|O

NIOIRIN|IO|IL]|O

RPIN|O|W|L]|—L|O




SUMMARY OF CAMPUS CLIMATE REPORTS

University of Minnesota Duluth

Frequencies, by Year

_ 7/2012- | 1/2013- | TOTAL || 7/2013- | 1/2014- | TOTAL || 7/2014- | 1/2015- | TOTAL || 7/2015- | 1/2016- | TOTAL | 7/2016- | 1/2017- | TOTAL
Type of Incident 12/2012 | 6/2013 | 12-13 || 12/2013 | 6/2014 | 13-14 | 12/2014 | 6/2015 | 14-15 | 1272015 | 6/2016 | 15-16 || 12/2016 | 6/2017 | 16-17
Pornography 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Racism 2 3 5 4 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 2
Retaliation 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1
Sexual Assault 4 3 7 3 3 6 8 3 11 7 2 9 15 12 27
Stalking 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 5 6
TOTAL NUMBER OF INCIDENTS | 28 22 50 17 11 28 25 22 47 31 20 51 36 34 70
LOCATION AND FREQUENCIES OF REPORTED INCIDENTS
Frequencies, by Year
, , 7/2012- | 1/2013- | TOTAL || 7/2013- | 1/2014- | TOTAL || 7/2014- | 1/2015- | TOTAL || 7/2015- | 1/2016- | TOTAL | 7/2016- | 1/2017- | TOTAL
Location of Incident 12/2012 | 6/2013 | 12-13 || 12/2013 | 6/2014 | 13-14 | 12/2014 | 6/2015 | 14-15 | 12/2015 | 6/2016 | 15-16 || 12/2016 | 6/2017 | 16-17
On campus 17 14 31 9 9 18 12 18 30 23 16 39 20 25 45
Off campus 8 5 13 1 1 2 8 3 11 8 3 11 9 2 11
On and off campus 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 4 0 0 0 5 0 5
Online/electronic 3 3 6 7 1 8 2 0 2 0 1 1 2 2 4
Unknown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5
TOTAL NUMBER OF INCIDENTS | 28 22 50 17 11 28 25 22 47 31 20 51 36 34 70
OFFICES REPONDING TO REPORTED INCIDENTS
Frequencies, by Year
_ 7/2012- | 1/2013- | TOTAL || 7/2013- | 1/2014- | TOTAL || 7/2014- | 1/2015- | TOTAL || 7/2015- | 1/2016- | TOTAL | 7/2016- | 1/2017- | TOTAL
Office 12/2012 | 6/2013 | 12-13 || 12/2013 | 6/2014 | 13-14 | 12/2014 | 6/2015 | 14-15 | 12/2015 | 6/2016 | 15-16 || 12/2016 | 6/2017 | 16-17
HR&EO 9 8 17 4 6 10 12 2 14 19 9 28 6 3 9
Student Conduct 17 13 30 12 5 17 13 13 26 9 9 18 25 31 56
Other UMD Office 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 5 0 5
Twin Cities Campus Office 2 1 3 0 0 0 7 7 3 0 3 0 0 0
TOTAL NUMBER OF INCIDENTS | 28 22 50 17 11 28 25 22 47 31 20 51 36 34 70




	Sheet1

