SUMMARY OF CAMPUS CLIMATE REPORTS University of Minnesota Duluth

2012-2013, 2013-2014, 2014-2015, 2015-2016, 2016-2017

The University of Minnesota Duluth (UMD) Campus Climate Response Team (CCRT) provides regular reports summarizing campus incidents to the campus in order to ensure transparency. These data are provided by the Office of Student Conduct and Conflict Resolution (OSCCR) and the Office of Human Resources and Equal Opportunity (HR&EO).

When reviewing this report, it should be noted that the number of incidents in the tables below reflects the number of issues reported to an appropriate office on campus, usually the Office of Human Resources and Equal Opportunity or the Office of Student Conduct and Conflict Resolution. All reports received appropriate follow up, but not all incidents resulted in disciplinary action. Each report is counted only once in the tables below. In other words, incidents are not counted in multiple categories. It should also be noted that these data are not the same as those provided in UMD's Annual Security report (http://www.d.umn.edu/police/clery.html). The Annual Security Report includes crimes occurring on campus, and the numbers in this document are reflective of reports on campus climate issues that occur both on and off campus, and that are not necessarily crimes.

TYPES AND FREQUENCIES OF REPORTED INCIDENTS

Frequencies, by Year

Type of Incident	7/2012-	1/2013-	TOTAL	7/2013-	1/2014-	TOTAL	7/2014-	1/2015-	TOTAL	7/2015-	1/2016-	TOTAL	7/2016-	1/2017-	TOTAL
	12/2012	6/2013	12-13	12/2013	6/2014	13-14	12/2014	6/2015	14-15	12/2015	6/2016	15-16	12/2016	6/2017	16-17
Bullying	4	2	6	1	1	2	1	2	3	1	0	1	2	1	3
Discrimination	2	4	6	3	4	7	6	10	16	13	9	22	4	1	5
Age	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1	3	1	0	1	0	0	0
Disability	0	1	1	0	1	1	0	1	1	1	1	2	0	0	0
Gender Identity/Expression	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Marital Status	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
National Origin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0
Race	1	1	2	0	2	2	2	3	5	3	5	8	3	1	4
Religion	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	0	1
Sex	1	1	2	2	0	2	1	1	2	5	3	8	0	0	0
Sexual Orientation	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	1	1	3	0	3	0	0	0
Unspecified	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0
Domestic/Dating Violence	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	0	1	1
Harassment	12	8	20	6	3	9	8	4	12	8	7	15	13	12	25
Disability	2	0	2	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
General	2	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0	1
Gender Identity/Expression	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	3
Race	3	3	6	1	1	2	1	0	1	0	2	2	3	0	3
Religion	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	0	0
Sexual	3	1	4	4	1	5	7	4	11	5	4	9	7	10	17
Sexual Orientation	1	0	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	2	0	2	1	0	1

SUMMARY OF CAMPUS CLIMATE REPORTS University of Minnesota Duluth

Frequencies, by Year

Type of Incident	7/2012-	1/2013-	TOTAL	7/2013-	1/2014-	TOTAL	7/2014-	1/2015-	TOTAL	7/2015-	1/2016-	TOTAL	7/2016-	1/2017-	TOTAL
	12/2012	6/2013	12-13	12/2013	6/2014	13-14	12/2014	6/2015	14-15	12/2015	6/2016	15-16	12/2016	6/2017	16-17
Pornography	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Racism	2	3	5	4	0	4	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	2	2
Retaliation	2	0	2	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	1	1	0	1
Sexual Assault	4	3	7	3	3	6	8	3	11	7	2	9	15	12	27
Stalking	0	1	1	0	0	0	1	1	2	0	1	1	1	5	6
TOTAL NUMBER OF INCIDENTS	28	22	50	17	11	28	25	22	47	31	20	51	36	34	70

LOCATION AND FREQUENCIES OF REPORTED INCIDENTS

Frequencies, by Year

Location of Incident	7/2012-	1/2013-	TOTAL	7/2013-	1/2014-	TOTAL	7/2014-	1/2015-	TOTAL	7/2015-	1/2016-	TOTAL	7/2016-	1/2017-	TOTAL
	12/2012	6/2013	12-13	12/2013	6/2014	13-14	12/2014	6/2015	14-15	12/2015	6/2016	15-16	12/2016	6/2017	16-17
On campus	17	14	31	9	9	18	12	18	30	23	16	39	20	25	45
Off campus	8	5	13	1	1	2	8	3	11	8	3	11	9	2	11
On and off campus	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	1	4	0	0	0	5	0	5
Online/electronic	3	3	6	7	1	8	2	0	2	0	1	1	2	2	4
Unknown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	5
TOTAL NUMBER OF INCIDENTS	28	22	50	17	11	28	25	22	47	31	20	51	36	34	70

OFFICES REPONDING TO REPORTED INCIDENTS

Frequencies, by Year

Office	7/2012-	1/2013-	TOTAL	7/2013-	1/2014-	TOTAL	7/2014-	1/2015-	TOTAL	7/2015-	1/2016-	TOTAL	7/2016-	1/2017-	TOTAL
	12/2012	6/2013	12-13	12/2013	6/2014	13-14	12/2014	6/2015	14-15	12/2015	6/2016	15-16	12/2016	6/2017	16-17
HR&EO	9	8	17	4	6	10	12	2	14	19	9	28	6	3	9
Student Conduct	17	13	30	12	5	17	13	13	26	9	9	18	25	31	56
Other UMD Office	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	2	5	0	5
Twin Cities Campus Office	2	1	3	0	0	0	0	7	7	3	0	3	0	0	0
TOTAL NUMBER OF INCIDENTS	28	22	50	17	11	28	25	22	47	31	20	51	36	34	70